sampling was only completed for the design consultant to review and consider the 

chemical composition of wastewater received.  

6  Operations, Maintenance and Calibration Summary 

Environmental Services is available to respond twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) 
days a week, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year for service calls or 
emergencies related to the System. All Environmental Services Technicians are 
licenced under Ontario Regulation 129/04 (Regulation Licensing of Sewage Works 
Operators). No emergency maintenance and/or investigation was required during this